1. Will the PM HBCT provide Technical Data Package(s) (TPP) for the five M113
variants to facilitate engineering efforts for the objective AMPV design?

Response: No M113 TDPs will be provided.

2. Will PM HBCT provide the Standard for Exchange of Product (STEP) Data files
(.stp) for each of the M113 variants? The STEP files, made for insertion/import
into a variety of different CAD programs, will greatly assist in the
transformation engineering requisite for the creation of the objective AMPV
variant.

Response: No STEP/CAD M113 data will be provided.
3. Are there current or planned engineering change proposals (ECP) scheduled for
any of the five M113 variants, specifically those that will impact the

engineering designs for the objective AMPVs? If so will they be made available?

Response: No ECP effort is anticipated.



